## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6575080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
SHINYA YOSHIDA	08/03/2020	
TSUTOMU NAKAMURA	08/03/2020	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOHOKU UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	1-1, KATAHIRA 2-CHOME, AOBA-KU, SENDAI-SHI		
City:	MIYAGI		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	9808577		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17272262				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121899-0016US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANA MOLINA
SIGNATURE:	/Ana Molina/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=121899-0016US01-Signed\_Assignment\_As\_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT 506528304 REEL: 055435 FRAME: 0288

# Assignment

Whereas, We, Shinya YOSHIDA of Miyagi, Japan and Tsutomu NAKAMURA of Miyagi, Japan, hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in INDIVIDUAL STEP-UP CIRCUIT, STEP-UP CIRCUIT, AND ELECTRONIC APPARATUS and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; and

Whereas, Tohoku University, of 1-1 Katahira 2-chome, Aoba-ku, Sendai-shi, Miyagi 9808577 Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	<del>-</del>	-		-		CORY, HARGI	
	TCH LLP of 52: ication number					insert here in p irmation numbe	
filed_	February	26, 2021	) the ap	plicatio	n number	r, confirmation	number and
	date of said app						
Date:	2020/18/03			E U	何	来	
		s/ Shinya YO	SHIDA				
Date:	2029/08/03	***************************************		中	41	A	
	***************************************	s/ Tsutomu N	AKAMURA				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

1

DOCS 121899-014US1/4110721.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2021